

## RESOLUTION NO. <u>063-2016</u> OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF EL DORADO

## RESOLUTION TO RESCIND RESOLUTION No. 049-2016

**WHEREAS**, on March 22, 2016, the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado adopted Resolution No. 049-2016 establishing a consolidated fee schedule and consolidated fee policies and procedures for the El Dorado County Community Development Agency and adopting fees for Agency services; and

**WHEREAS**, the Board of Supervisors desires to rescind Resolution No. 049-2016 to more accurately reflect the intent of the Board of Supervisors as expressed on March 22, 2016.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the Board of Supervisors that Resolution No. 049-2016 is hereby rescinded in its entirety.

<del>_</del>	oard of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado at a regular meeting of said Board, held on the 6, by the following vote of said Board:
	Ayes:
ATTEST JAMES S. MITRISIN Clerk of the Board of Supervisors	Noes: Absent:
By:	Chair, Board of Supervisors
I CERTIFY THAT: THE FOREGOING INSTRUME Date	Γ IS A CORRECT COPY OF THE ORIGINAL ON FILE IN THIS OFFICE
ATTEST: JAMES S. MITRISIN of the County of El Dorado, Stat	Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of California.
By	